Provincial Finance and Leasing Co. Private Limited

34th Floor, Sunshine Towers, Senapati Bapat Marg, Dadar (w) Mumbai-400 013 CIN: U65923MH1993PTC075162

Email: info@alt-alpha.com (B) +91 22 6145 8900

Date: 10 May 2022

To,
The Manager
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot C/1,
G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex
Mumbai – 400051

ISIN: INE0L6807013 Symbol: PFLP25

Subject: Compliance Certificate - Regulation 7 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and

Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for year ended March 31, 2022.

Reference: Details of Non-Convertible Debentures issued by the Company on Private

Placement Basis:

Series /	ISIN	Security Name	NSE Security
Tranche			Code
A	INE0L6807013	MARKET LINKED SECURED RATED	
		LISTED REDEEMABLE NON	PFLP25
		CONVERTIBLE DEBENTURES. SERIES A	

As per the requirement of Regulation 7 (3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that electronic connectivity facility during the period April 1, 2021 to March 31, 2022 (both days inclusive) was provided by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, viz., Link Intime India Private Limited, which is registered as Registrar & Share Transfer Agent in Category - I with the Securities and Exchange Board of India vide Registration Number: INR000004058.

Thanking you.

For Provincial Finance and Leasing Co.	For Link Intime India Private Limited
Private Limited	
Shreyans Mehta	Authorised Signatory
Compliance Officer	